Brandeis (4-10,0-3 UAA) -vs- CWRU (8-6,1-2 UAA)
01/14/24 at Horsburgh Gymnasium (Veale Center), Cleveland, OH

Date: 01/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dihtiZ:Pﬂs Brandeis 18 9 8| 18] 53

Site: Horsburgh Gymnasium (Veale Center), Cleveland, OH CWRU 18 16 19 11 64

Referees: Kyle Pottkotter, Kristen Csontos, Matt Balster

Brandeis 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Marchese,Francesca * 24  2-9 2-9 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 5 0 1 6

40 Vaughan,Katherine % 21  2-10 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 5

02 Gonzalez,Selenya * 16 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 1 5

01  Ohm,Lulu =3 28 2-9 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 3 4

20 Reed,Brooke * 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 2

14  Gresko,Caitlin 19 5-10 1-4 3-6 0-6 6 4 0 1 0 1 14

05 Candela,Claire 22 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 9

04 Williams,Maya 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

34  James,Molly 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2

32 Marrella,Carlie 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Obar,Mollie 21  0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

35 Kennedy,Abby 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-57 8-26 7-10 7-24 31 17 10 15 1 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33% 4-9 44.44% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-6 16.67% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00% 2-8 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-3 33.33% 3-6 50.00%

Total 19-57 33.3% 8-26 30.8% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

CWRU 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Hartjes,Mya * 28 4-7 1-3 5-5 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 1 14

02 Plachta,Emily = 25 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 9

10 Montgomery, Kate * 19 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 1 8

04 Characklis,Kayla & 23  3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 7

33 Mitchell,Sarah * 22 1-5 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 4 6

11 Call,Jordyn 22 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 11

24  Micallef,Morgan 15 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

01 Gill,Preet 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2

35 Watson,Biz 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 2

00 Terry,Margaret 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

14  Moore,Nyah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

22  Vanderbeck,Lucy 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

12 Boone-Sautter,Kennedy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-52 6-17 16-18 8-32 40 10 9 16 0 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15% 3-7 42.86% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 0-2 0.00% 6-6 100.00%

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 2-4 50.00% 1-1 100.00%

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67% 1-4 25.00% 6-7 85.71%

Total 21-52 40.4% 6-17 35.3% 16-18 88.9%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Brandeis

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CWRU

GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE
ASSIST by REED,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

FOUL by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
SUB IN by GRESKO,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by REED,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
REBOUND OFF by REED,BROOKE
TURNOVER by REED,BROOKE

FOUL by REED,BROOKE

SUB OUT by REED,BROOKE

SUB IN by JAMES,MOLLY

SUB OUT by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
SUB IN by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE
SUB IN by CANDELA,CLAIRE

SUB IN by OBAR,MOLLIE

GOOD FT by JAMES,MOLLY

GOOD FT by JAMES,MOLLY

STEAL by OHM,LULU
MISS 3PTR by GRESKO,CAITLIN

TURNOVER by OBAR,MOLLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by GRESKO,CAITLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRESKO,CAITLIN

09:37

09:18

08:51

08:37

08:16
07:57
07:33
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:07

06:51
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:35
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:50
05:50
05:42

05:29
05:24
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:23
04:23

3-0

3-2

3-4

3-5

3-8

4-8
5-8

5-10

5-11
5-12

V3

V1

H1

H2

H5

H4
H 3

H5

H 6
H7

GOOD JUMPER by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KATE
TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SARAH

MISS FT by MITCHELL,SARAH

STEAL by MITCHELL,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY
ASSIST by MITCHELL,SARAH
FOUL by MONTGOMERY,KATE

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PLACHTA, EMILY
SUB OUT by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
SUB OUT by HARTIES,MYA

SUB IN by TERRY,MARGARET
SUB IN by CALL,JORDYN

SUB IN by MICALLEF,MORGAN

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KATE
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY, KATE

STEAL by MONTGOMERY,KATE



FOUL by GRESKO,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by OHM,LULU

SUB OUT by GRESKO,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by JAMES,MOLLY

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
SUB IN by REED,BROOKE

SUB IN by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by OBAR,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REED,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
ASSIST by REED,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by CANDELA,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

GOOD LAYUP by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CANDELA,CLAIRE
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ABBY

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

SUB OUT by OBAR,MOLLIE

SUB IN by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
GOOD 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,SELENYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REED,BROOKE
SUB IN by GRESKO,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

SUB IN by OHM,LULU

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
GOOD 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
ASSIST by OHM,LULU

STEAL by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
MISS 3PTR by OHM,LULU

8-12

10-12

11-12
12-12

12-15

15-15

15-18

18-18

H4

H2

H1

H3

H3

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KATE

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SARAH

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KATE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SARAH
SUB IN by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
SUB IN by MOORE,NYAH

FOUL by MOORE,NYAH

MISS LAYUP by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MICALLEF,MORGAN

ASSIST by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by CALL,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MARGARET
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,MARGARET
MISS 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MICALLEF,MORGAN
SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ

GOOD 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN
ASSIST by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
FOUL by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA

TURNOVER by CALL,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandeis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CWRU
10:00 SUB OUT by TERRY,MARGARET
10:00 SUB OUT by CALL,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,NYAH
10:00 SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by HARTIJES,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,ABBY 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SARAH
09:32 TURNOVER by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
STEAL by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE 09:32
09:31 FOUL by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ABBY 09:31
SUB IN by OBAR,MOLLIE 09:31
MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTIJES,MYA
FOUL by GRESKO,CAITLIN 09:10
SUB OUT by GRESKO,CAITLIN 09:10
SUB IN by JAMES,MOLLY 09:10
09:02 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE --
TURNOVER by JAMES,MOLLY 08:45
08:45 STEAL by HARTIES,MYA
08:35 MISS 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:35 FOUL by WATSON,BIZ
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY
08:12 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by OHM,LULU(in the paint) 07:54
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MOLLY --
TURNOVER by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ
07:50 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KATE
SUB OUT by JAMES,MOLLY 07:50
SUB IN by REED,BROOKE 07:50
07:24 TURNOVER by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
STEAL by OHM,LULU 07:24
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint) 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE 07:10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAYA 07:10
06:42 TURNOVER by HARTIJES,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAYA(in the paint) 06:18 20-18 V2
ASSIST by OBAR,MOLLIE --
06:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,KATE
REBOUND DEF by OHM,LULU --
TURNOVER by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA 05:39
05:39 STEAL by MITCHELL,SARAH
FOUL by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA 05:35
05:35 SUB OUT by PLACHTA,EMILY
05:35 SUB OUT by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
05:35 SUB IN by CALL,JORDYN
05:35 SUB IN by MICALLEF,MORGAN
05:35 20-19 V1 GOOD FT by HARTJES,MYA(fastbreak)
05:35 20-20 GOOD FT by HARTIJES,MYA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by OHM,LULU 05:20 22-20 V2



MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

FOUL by OHM,LULU

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAYA
SUB OUT by OBAR,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by REED,BROOKE

SUB IN by CANDELA,CLAIRE
SUB IN by JAMES,MOLLY

SUB IN by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

GOOD 3PTR by CANDELA,CLAIRE
ASSIST by JAMES,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by OHM,LULU
MISS JUMPER by OHM,LULU

MISS 3PTR by OHM,LULU

MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
FOUL by JAMES,MOLLY

SUB OUT by OHM,LULU

SUB OUT by MARCHESE, FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by JAMES,MOLLY

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

SUB IN by REED,BROOKE

SUB IN by KENNEDY,ABBY

FOUL by REED,BROOKE

TURNOVER by CANDELA,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE
SUB OUT by CANDELA,CLAIRE

SUB IN by MARRELLA,CARLIE
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ABBY
SUB IN by OBAR,MOLLIE

GOOD LAYUP by REED,BROOKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Brandeis

04:54 22-22

04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

36
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
11

03:59

03:41

03:33
03:14

03:03
02:39
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36

02:32
02:32
02:32
02:11
02:05
01:49

01:42
01:42
01:41
01:27

01:24
01:24
01:09
00:47

00:31
00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

22-23
22-24
25-24

25-26

25-28

25-29
25-30

25-32
27-32

27-34

H1
H2
V1

H1

H3

H4
H5

H7
H5

H7

GOOD LAYUP by MICALLEF,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,MYA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SARAH
SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY

GOOD FT by HARTJES,MYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARTJES,MYA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by CALL,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA, EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KATE
SUB IN by GILL,PREET

REBOUND DEF by HARTIJES,MYA
GOOD FT by GILL,PREET(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GILL,PREET(fastbreak)
FOUL by MICALLEF,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by GILL,PREET

MISS 3PTR by HARTIJES,MYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HARTIES,MYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MICALLEF,MORGAN

HOME TEAM: CWRU

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by GILL,PREET
SUB OUT by CALL,JORDYN



SUB OUT by OBAR,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by MARRELLA,CARLIE
SUB IN by OHM,LULU

SUB IN by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

FOUL by OHM,LULU
SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE
SUB IN by GRESKO,CAITLIN

MISS LAYUP by GRESKO,CAITLIN(in the paint)

STEAL by REED,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,SELENYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REED,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
SUB OUT by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
SUB IN by CANDELA,CLAIRE

SUB IN by OBAR,MOLLIE

MISS JUMPER by OBAR,MOLLIE

REBOUND DEF by OBAR,MOLLIE
MISS 3PTR by GRESKO,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by OBAR,MOLLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OHM,LULU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GRESKO,CAITLIN

FOUL by CANDELA,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by CANDELA,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by REED,BROOKE

05:50
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:29
05:22
05:04
04:53
04:53
04:53

27-36 HO9

27-38 H11

27-39 H 12

27-41 H 14

27-43 H 16

30-43 H13
30-45 H 15

SUB OUT by MICALLEF,MORGAN
SUB IN by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KATE

SUB IN by MITCHELL,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MITCHELL,SARAH

STEAL by MITCHELL,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KATE
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KATE
MISS 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SARAH
SUB IN by TERRY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,MYA
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HARTJIES,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MARGARET

GOOI? LAYUP by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by TERRY,MARGARET

SUB OUT by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KATE
SUB OUT by HARTIJES,MYA

SUB IN by CALL,JORDYN

SUB IN by MICALLEF,MORGAN
SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,BIZ(in the paint)



SUB IN by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by GRESKO,CAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by OBAR,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE(in the paint)

STEAL by OHM,LULU
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE

SUB OUT by OHM,LULU

SUB OUT by OBAR,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by GRESKO,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAYA

SUB IN by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
SUB IN by JAMES,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANDELA,CLAIRE

GOOD 3PTR by CANDELA,CLAIRE
ASSIST by JAMES,MOLLY

STEAL by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,SELENYA

BLOCK by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SELENYA
TURNOVER by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAYA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Brandeis

03:50 30-47 H17

02:55
02:44
02:43
02:16 32-47 H 15

02:02 32-50 H 18

01:38 35-50 H 15
01:21
01:21
01:09
01:09
01:09
00:56
00:56
00:41
00:41
00:23 35-53 H 18

00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PLACHTA,EMILY

SUB IN by HARTJES,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by HARTIES,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ
TURNOVER by HARTIES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ
MISS JUMPER by TERRY,MARGARET
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MICALLEF,MORGAN
SUB IN by GILL,PREET

MISS LAYUP by CALL,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN
ASSIST by HARTIES,MYA

TURNOVER by WATSON,BIZ

SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ
SUB IN by BOONE-SAUTTER,KENNED
MISS LAYUP by HARTIES,MYA(in the paint)

STEAL by GILL,PREET
GOOD 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN
ASSIST by GILL,PREET

REBOUND DEF by GILL,PREET

HOME TEAM: CWRU

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by TERRY,MARGARET

SUB OUT by GILL,PREET

SUB OUT by CALL,JORDYN

SUB OUT by BOONE-SAUTTER,KENNED
SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY

SUB IN by CHARACKLIS, KAYLA

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KATE

SUB IN by MITCHELL,SARAH



SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SELENYA 10:00

SUB OUT by CANDELA,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by OHM,LULU 10:00
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ABBY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MOLLY(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KATE
09:07 35-55 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,MYA(in the paint)

FOUL by OHM,LULU 09:07
SUB OUT by JAMES,MOLLY 09:07
SUB IN by GRESKO,CAITLIN 09:07
09:07 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by HARTIES,MYA
MISS LAYUP by OHM,LULU(in the paint) 08:55
= REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KATE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MAYA 08:43
SUB OUT by OHM,LULU 08:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAYA 08:43
SUB IN by CANDELA,CLAIRE 08:43
SUB IN by REED,BROOKE 08:43
08:43 35-57 H 22 GOOD FT by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
08:41 MISS FT by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GRESKO,CAITLIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by GRESKO,CAITLIN(in the paint) 08:32 37-57 H20
08:11 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,SARAH
STEAL by GRESKO,CAITLIN 08:11
08:02 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,KATE
08:02 SUB OUT by PLACHTA, EMILY
08:02 SUB IN by VANDERBECK,LUCY
08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by GRESKO,CAITLIN 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRESKO,CAITLIN 08:02 38-57 H 19
07:42 MISS 3PTR by VANDERBECK,LUCY
= REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SARAH
07:25 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GRESKO,CAITLIN ==
07:18 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,KATE
07:18 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KATE
07:18 SUB IN by MICALLEF,MORGAN
SUB OUT by REED,BROOKE 07:18
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ABBY 07:18
SUB IN by OBAR,MOLLIE 07:18
SUB IN by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE 07:18
GOOD FT by GRESKO,CAITLIN(fastbreak) 07:18 39-57 H 18
GOOD FT by GRESKO,CAITLIN(fastbreak) 07:18 40-57 H 17
FOUL by GRESKO,CAITLIN 07:08
07:01 MISS JUMPER by MICALLEF,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by GRESKO,CAITLIN(in the paint) 06:50
== REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SARAH
06:29 MISS JUMPER by MICALLEF,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRESKO,CAITLIN ==
TURNOVER by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA 06:22
06:22 STEAL by MITCHELL,SARAH

06:02 40-60 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HARTJES,MYA
== ASSIST by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA

TURNOVER by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA 05:52
05:52 STEAL by VANDERBECK,LUCY
05:46 MISS JUMPER by MICALLEF,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:43 SUB OUT by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
05:43 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SARAH

05:43 SUB IN by TERRY,MARGARET



REBOUND DEF by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,KATHERINE
SUB IN by OHM,LULU

MISS FT by GRESKO,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GRESKO,CAITLIN

FOUL by CANDELA,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by GRESKO,CAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by OHM,LULU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRESKO,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARCHESE,FRANCESCA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ABBY
TURNOVER by OBAR,MOLLIE

GOOD 3PTR by CANDELA,CLAIRE

ASSIST by OHM,LULU

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ABBY
SUB IN by MARRELLA,CARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by GRESKO,CAITLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by OBAR,MOLLIE

GOOD LAYUP by GRESKO,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OHM,LULU

MISS LAYUP by OHM,LULU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRESKO,CAITLIN

FOUL by OHM,LULU

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARRELLA,CARLIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GRESKO,CAITLIN(in the paint)

42-60 H 18

45-60 H 15

47-60

47-61
47-62
49-62

49-63
49-64

51-64

53-64

T

13

14
15
13

14
15

13

11

SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ
MISS 3PTR by HARTIJES,MYA

FOUL by WATSON,BIZ
SUB OUT by MICALLEF,MORGAN
SUB IN by GILL,PREET

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ

SUB OUT by HARTIJES,MYA

SUB OUT by VANDERBECK,LUCY
SUB IN by CALL,JORDYN

SUB IN by MOORE,NYAH

MISS JUMPER by CALL,JORDYN

MISS 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ
MISS LAYUP by GILL,PREET(in the paint)

STEAL by CALL,JORDYN
TURNOVER by WATSON,BIZ

TURNOVER by MOORE,NYAH

SUB OUT by TERRY,MARGARET
SUB OUT by MOORE,NYAH
SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ

SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY
SUB IN by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,SARAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PLACHTA,EMILY
GOOD FT by PLACHTA,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by CHARACKLIS,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY

TURNOVER by PLACHTA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CALL,JORDYN

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SARAH

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SARAH

TURNOVER by TEAM



